

## Certificate of Suitability

Certificate No.: SAA231948

Certificate Holder: Shelly Europe Ltd.

103 Cherni Vrah Blvd.,

1407 Sofia, Bulgaria

**Regulatory Definition:** Non-Prescribed

**Product Description:** Wi-Fi Smart Power Meter (Built-in module)

**Standard/s:** AS 61010.1: 2003

Condition/s: Must comply with Standard requirements of end product

when installed.

**Approval Marks:** RCM (In accordance with AS/NZS 4417 and EESS requirements)

and

SAA231948

Initial Issue Date: 10 April 2024

**Expiry Date**: 10 April 2029



## For and on Behalf of SAA Approvals Pty Ltd

This certificate is issued by SAA Approvals Pty Ltd in accordance with the SAA Approvals Electrical Product Safety Certification Scheme accredited by JAS-ANZ under AS/NZS ISO/IEC 17065 and RECS accreditation under the Queensland Government legislative requirements. SAA certifies the product nominated in this certificate complies with standard/s listed above in accordance with the schemes herein.

For SAA Contact Details and to verify this Certificate go to:

JAS-ANZ



www.saaapprovals.com.au

www.jas-anz.org/register



## Certificate of Suitability

ModelTrade NameRating/MarkingShelly Plus PM MiniShelly110V-240Vac 50/60Hz, Max 16A/3840W @240VacShelly PM Mini Gen3Shelly110V-240Vac 50/60Hz, Max 16A/3840W @240Vac



## For and on Behalf of SAA Approvals Pty Ltd

This certificate is issued by SAA Approvals Pty Ltd in accordance with the SAA Approvals Electrical Product Safety Certification Scheme accredited by JAS-ANZ under AS/NZS ISO/IEC 17065 and RECS accreditation under the Queensland Government legislative requirements. SAA certifies the product nominated in this certificate complies with standard/s listed above in accordance with the schemes herein.

For SAA Contact Details and to verify this Certificate go to:

www.saaapprovals.com.au





Issued: 10-04-24 231948 Reissued Page 2 of 2